Royal Australian College of General Practitioners

NOTICE OF RESULTS

Royal Australian College of General Practitioners
FACULTY COUNCIL ELECTIONS

At the close of polling on Tuesday 5 September and validation of the results | can report the
following declarations of election. Those elected to Faculty Council positions unopposed at the
close of nominations are also included in this notice. The counting sheets for the regional faculties
can be found below.

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Faculty

Candidate Representative Position
Dr Sylvia Nicholls WA

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidate listed above elected unopposed.

NT Faculty - General

Candidate

Tamsin Cockayne

Neil Spike

Dr Meredith Hansen-Knarhoi
Sam Heard

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidates listed above elected unopposed.

NSW/ACT Faculty

Candidate Division

Ken McCroary South-West Sydney
Rebekah Hoffman South-East Sydney
Ania Samarawickrama Western Sydney

Mary Beth Maclssac Far-West NSW

Max Mollenkopf Hunter

Michelle Guppy New England

A/Prof Ayman Shenouda Murrumbidgee

Dr Mehdi Samari North Shore & Beaches

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidates listed above elected unopposed.



WA Faculty - General

Candidate

Dr Alan Leeb
Ramya Raman
Dr Lorin Monck
Emilie Pitter

Dr Damien Zilm

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidates listed above elected unopposed

TAS Faculty - General

Candidate

Lester Pepingco
Toby Gardiner

Dr Alexandra Seidel
Dr Subhasree Datta

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidates listed above elected unopposed

QLD Faculty - General

Candidate Primary Vote
Bruce Willett 233 (elected 1%
KK Cheung 66 (elected 2)
Aaron Chambers 50 (elected 3")
Dr Sian Ford 48

Dr Deb Smith 44 (elected 8t)
Dr Karyn Matterson 43 (elected 6")
Cath Hester 38 (elected 5t")
Dr Brad Murphy 38 (elected 4)
Dr Noela Catherine Whitby AM | 29 (elected 7t")
Rory Melville 37

Jonathan Last 16

Total 642

I declare Bruce Willett, KK Cheung, Aaron Chambers, Dr Brad Murphy, Cath Hester, Dr Karyn
Matterson, Dr Noela Catherine Whitby AM and Dr Deb Smith elected.



SA Faculty - General

Candidate Primary Vote
Melanie Smith 69 (elected 1%)
David Lam 60 (elected 2)
Emily Kirkpatrick 46 (elected 3")
Clare Keogh 45 (elected 4t)
Zak Baig 30 (elected 5t)

Geeta Trehan

28 (elected 7t)

Dr Sivaramalingam Sivasuthan

18 (elected 6')

Kay Flynn

17 (elected 8)

Ayaz Aslam

13 (elected 10%)

Caroline Phegan

10 (elected 9t")

Radhika Dara

8

Total

344

I declare Melanie Smith, David Lam, Emily Kirkpatrick, Clare Keogh, Zak Baig, Dr Sivaramalingam
Sivasuthan, Geeta Trehan, Caroline Phegan, Kay Flynn and Ayaz Aslam elected.

VIC Faculty - General

Candidate

Primary Vote

Dr Majid Naeem

304 (elected 1)

Dr Ahmed Sharif

114 (elected 2")

Associate Professor Malcolm
Clark

90 (elected 3™)

Dr. MD. Monirul Haque

83 (elected 4t)

Dr Eric Hadinata FRACGP

62 (elected 6")

Chris Hogan

59 (elected 5t)

Emmanuel Anthony

57 (elected 8)

Morton Rawlin

57 (elected 10t")

Palmyra De Banks

55 (elected 9t")

Vahid Masoumi

52 (elected 7t")

Dr Adam Braithwaite

50 (elected 11t")

Dr Geetha Venkatram

28 (elected 12th)

Dr Bindiya Sethi

27

Dr Senthilkumaran Rajakumar

23

Total

1061

I declare Dr Majid Naeem, Dr Ahmed Sharif, Associate Professor Malcolm Clark, Dr. MID. Monirul
Haque, Chris Hogan, Dr Eric Hadinata FRACGP, Dr Vahid Masoumi, Dr Emmanuel Anthony, Palmyra
De Banks, Morton Rawlin, Dr Adam Braithwaite and Dr Geetha Venkatram elected.

GPiT Faculty

Candidate
Lawrence Owen
Kim Omond
Emily Rushton

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidates listed above elected unopposed.



Rural Faculty

Candidate Representative Position Result
Olga Ward WA 124

Dr Adewale Osuolale Olatunji | WA 56

Dr Lorin Monck WA 16
Total 196

I declare Olga Ward elected.

Candidate Representative Position
Ginita Oberoi TAS

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidate listed above elected unopposed.

Specific Interest Groups

Candidate Special Interest Group

Dr Hester Wilson Addiction Medicine

Assoc Prof John Kramer ADHD, ASD and Neurodiversity
Dr Brooke Ah Shay Aerospace Medicine

Dr Ka-Kiu Cheung Antenatal and Postnatal Care
Assoc Prof Joel Rhee Cancer and Palliative Care

Dr Catherine Pendrey Climate and Environmental Medicine
Dr Gary Deed Diabetes

Dr Sue Hookey Hospital Medicine

Dr Rebecca Stewart Medical Education

Dr Cathy Andronis Psychological Medicine

Dr Kuljit Singh Social Prescribing

As the number of candidates did not exceed the number of positions to be elected, at the close of
nominations | declared the candidates listed above elected unopposed.

Breast Medicine SIG

Candidate Result
Dr Katrina Tiller 41
Dr Alia Kaderbhai 29
Total 70

| declare Dr Katrina Tiller elected.



Cardiology SIG

Candidate Result
Dr Atef Asham 44
Dr Eke Uzoho 13
Total 57

I declare Dr Atef Asham elected.

Musculoskeletal, Sport and Exercise Medicine SIG

Candidate Result
Dr Navid Nazarian 78

Dr Swapnil Singh 39
Total 117

| declare Dr Navid Nazarian elected.

Pain Management SIG

Candidate Result
Dr Adele Stewart 79

Dr Jie Xin Xu 25
Total 104

| declare Dr Adele Stewart elected.

Sexual Health Medicine SIG

Candidate Result
Dr Sara Whitburn 82

Dr Vincent Cornelisse 67
Total 149

| declare Dr Sara Whitburn elected.

Gavin Ryan

RACGP Returning Officer
elections@racgp.org.au

7 September 2023
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Votes Received by day

Day Votes

25-Aug-23 587

26-Aug-23  |221

27-Aug-23 | 148

28-Aug-23 123

29-Aug-23 |56

30-Aug-23 | 382

31-Aug-23 |112

1-Sep-23 |46

2-Sep-23 31

3-Sep-23 37

4-Sep-23 484

5-Sep-23 123




Counting Sheets

Election for RACGP Victorian Faculty Council

As at Poll close: Tuesday 05 September 2023 19:00 AEST
Number of voters: 1061 - Percentage voted: 12.42

Quota: 82.000
Winners ranked by order of victory.
Order of Election Elected and Excluded

1 Elected in countl

2 Elected in countl

3 Elected in countl

4 Elected in countl

5 Elected

6 Elected

7 Elected

8 Elected

9 Elected

10 Elected

11 Elected

12 Elected

Excluded in count6

Excluded in count5

Loss by fraction

Exhausted ballot value
Checksum

Candidate

Dr Majid Naeem

Dr Ahmed Sharif

Associate Professor Malcolm Clark

Dr. MD. Monirul Haque

Chris Hogan

Dr Eric Hadinata FRACGP

Dr Vahid Masoumi

Dr Emmanuel Anthony

Palmyra De Banks

Morton Rawlin

Dr Adam Braithwaite

Dr Geetha Venkatram

Dr Senthilkumaran Rajakumar

Dr Bindiya Sethi

Countl
304
304
304
114
114
114
90
920
90
83
83
83
59
59
59
62
62
62
52
52
52
57
57
57
55
55
55
57
57
57
50
50
50
28
28
28
23
23
23
27
27
27

1061

Count2
82

114

90

83

71.41
12.41
17
69.3
7.3
10
71.71
19.71
27
66.49
9.49
13
60.11
5.11

65.03
8.03
11
56.57
6.57

41.14
13.14
18
34.68
11.68
16
33.57
6.57

0.08
121.91
1061

Count3
82

82

90

83

73.09
1.68

70.14
0.84

73.11
1.4

66.77
0.28

63.47
3.36
12
65.31
0.28

57.97
1.4

41.98
0.84

36.08
1.4

33.85
0.28

0.16
142.07
1061

Count4
82

82

82

83

74.762
1.672
19
70.932
0.792

73.638
0.528

67.298
0.528

64.086
0.616

65.574
0.264

59.026
1.056
12
42.42
0.44

36.344
0.264

34.114
0.264

0.24
143.566
1061

Count5
82

82

82

82

74.858

0.096

70.992
0.06

73.674
0.036

67.346
0.048

64.122
0.036

65.61
0.036

59.05
0.024

42.492
0.072

36.404
0.06

34.174
0.06
5

0.244
144.034
1061

Count6
82

82

82

82

80.048

5.19

74.576
3.584

73.674

60.05

52.138
9.646
13
39.416
3.012

0.244
150.776
1061



Election for RACGP Queensland Faculty Council

As at Poll close: Tuesday 05 September 2023 19:00 AEST
Number of voters: 642 - Percentage voted: 8.51

Quota: 72.000
Winners ranked by order of victory.

Rank Elected and Excluded Candidate

1 Elected in countl

2 Elected in count2

3 Elected in count4

4 Elected

5 Elected

6 Elected

7 Elected

8 Elected

Excluded in count6

Excluded in count5

Excluded in count3

Loss by fraction

Exhausted ballot value

Checksum

Bruce Willett

KK Cheung

Aaron Chambers

Dr Brad Murphy

Cath Hester

Dr Karyn Matterson

Dr Noela Catherine Whitby AM

Dr Deb Smith

Dr Sian Ford

Rory Melville

Jonathan Last

Countl

233
233
233
66
66
66
50
50
50
38
38
38
38
38
38
43
43
43
29
29
29
44
44
44
48
48
48
37
37
37
16
16
16

642

Count2
72

77.04
11.04
16
70.01
20.01
29
58.7
20.7
30
65.6
27.6
40
58.18
15.18
22
47.63
18.63
27
52.97
8.97
13
54.21
6.21

44.59
7.59
11
19.45
3.45

0.23
21.39
642

Count3
72

72

70.437
0.427

59.127
0.427

65.966
0.366

58.546
0.366

48.057
0.427

53.58
0.61
10
54.515
0.305

45.139
0.549

19.755
0.305

0.268
22.61
642

Count4
72

72

0.268
31.422
642

Count5
72

72

72

64.138
0.011
11
66.045
0.018
18
59.301
0.004

49.511
0.013
13
54.589
0.009

55.523
0.008

45.149
0.01
10

0.307
31.437
642

Count6
72

72

72

71.64
7.502
10
70.67
4.625
10
61.302
2.001

61.275
11.764
17
59.72
5.131

58.524
3.001

0.307
42.562
642



Election for RACGP South Australia Faculty Council

As at Poll close: Tuesday 05 September 2023 19:00 AEST
Number of voters: 344 - Percentage voted: 13.04

Quota: 32.000
Winners ranked by order of victory.

Order of Election Elected and Excluded Candidate Countl

1 Elected in countl

2 Elected in countl

3 Elected in count1

4 Elected in countl

5 Elected in count2

6 Elected in count5

7 Elected

8 Elected

9 Elected

10 Elected

Melanie Smith

David Lam

Emily Kirkpatrick

Clare Keogh

Zak Baig

Dr Sivaramalingam Sivasuthan

Geeta Treehan

Kay Flynn

Caroline Phegan

Ayaz Aslam

Excluded in count7 (E1 Radhika Dara

Loss by fraction

Exhausted ballot value

Checksum

69
69
69
60
60
60
a6
46
46
a5
45
45
30
30
30
18
18
18
28
28
28
17
17
17
10
10
10
13
13
13

00 00

344

Count2
32

60

46

45

33.216
3.216

24.432
6.432
12
28.536
0.536

20.216
3.216

18.576
8.576
16
13.536
0.536

8.536
0.536

0.016
13.936
344

Count3
32

32

46

45

33.216

30.49
6.058
13
29.934
1.398

23.012
2.796

21.838
3.262

13.536

9.468
0.932

0.056
27.45
344

Count4
32

32

32

45

33.216

31.098

0.608

30.846
0.912

26.66
3.648

12
24.27
2.432

14.144
0.608

10.38
0.912

0.072
32.314
344

Count5
32

32

32

32

33.216

33.114

2.016

30.846

28.388

1.728

26.862
2.592

14.72
0.576

10.668
0.288

0.112
38.074
344

Count6
32

32

32

32

32

33.114

31.011

0.165

28.52
0.132

27.093
0.231

14.984
0.264

10.767
0.099

0.14
38.371
344

Count?7
32

32

32

32

32

32

31.2

0.189

28.688
0.168

27.324
0.231
11
15.005
0.021

10.83
0.063

0.162
38.791
344
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